
Page 1

 Quarterly  Rolling 4 Quarters  Program to Date

Basic Career 

Services

 (other than self 

service)

Individualized 

Career Services

Training 

Services

Total Current 

Period

 Total 

Previous 

Period

Performance Items

PY        Qtr   National Quarterly Report    

B. PARTICIPANT SUMMARY AND SERVICE INFORMATION1 (Cohort Period:

1. Total Exiters (Cohort Period:

2. Total Participants Served (Cohort Period:

A. SUMMARY INFORMATION

3. Total Reportable Individuals (Cohort Period:

REPORTING PERIOD COVERED:

Time Period:
(choose only one)

Se
x

10. Single parents (Including single pregnant women)

8. Eligible migrant and seasonal farmworkers

9. Exhausting TANF within 2 years (Part A Title IV of the Social Security Act)

2d.  Black or African American

4f. Advanced Degree Beyond Bachelor's Degree

2e.  Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander

4. Ex‐offenders

Et
h
n
ic
it
y/
R
ac
e

Ed
u
ca
ti
o
n
 L
ev
el

O
th
er
 

D
em

o
gr
ap

h
ic
s

7. English language learners, individuals with low levels of literacy or facing substantial cultural barriers

2f.  White

2g.  More Than One Race

3a.  Eligible Veterans

3b.  Individuals with a Disability

1a.  Male

1b.  Female

2a.  Hispanic/Latino

2b.  American Indian or Alaskan Native

2c.  Asian

11. Long‐term unemployed (27 or more consecutive weeks)

1. Displaced homemakers

3c.  Incumbent Workers

3d.  Unemployed Individuals

4a. Secondary School Graduate or Equivalent

C. EMPLOYMENT BARRIER2 (Cohort Period:

4b. Completed 1 or more years of Postsecondary Education

4e. Bachelor's Degree or Equivalent

2. Low‐income individuals

3. Older individuals

6. Current or former foster care youth

4c. Postsecondary Certification, License, or Educational Certificate (non‐degree)

4d. Associate's Degree

5. Homeless individuals or runaway youth

Program:

2023 6/30/2024
x WIOA Adult

4/1/2024-6/30/2024

4/1/2023-3/31/2024) 42,276 77,702 77,332 199,551

7/1/2023-6/30/2024) 45,823

197,504

112,486 121,416 279,974 295,686

7/1/2023-6/30/2024) 168,097 148,319

7/1/2023-6/30/2024)

9,988

484

23,167 54,196 55,876

57,535

26,123

3,434

22,221

12,571

996

5,058

11,815

209

77,838

58,586

2,021

11,323

17,526

4,3221,365

4,061

33

36,643

20,641

13,0546,355

1,567

3,990

3,354

5,777

2,040

414

133,366 141,153

64,419 144,295 152,128

26,171 64,914 66,981

3,097 7,531 7,879

4,942

7,148

10,881

893381

23,888

7,616

4,023

4,241 4,056 10,318 10,701

40,120 45,167 96,658 101,640

1,046 1,084 2,614 2,713

48,219 53,691 119,598 127,537

3,988 9,682

1,808 4,406 11,275 12,377

7,996 23,923 24,630

583 825 1,044

69,501 184,162 193,476

72,477 151,847 160,592

15,449 34,879 37,989

5,888 12,399 13,213

8,462 18,978 20,492

8,601 25,272 26,550

2,071 8,107 8,391

7/1/2023-6/30/2024)
843 2,118 2,526

79,539 84,172 187,729 195,191

14,783 6,744 29,165 31,267

14,494 13,317 31,865 34,050

9,327 4,690 19,241 19,384

277

5,215

146 496 522

8,403 27,131 27,866 63,419 63,975

229 416 815

596 1,737 1,430

17,659

73

46,191 49,168

19,395

141

726

4,601

786

23,911

17,9944,210 41,643 43,320



Page 2

 Quarterly  Rolling 4 Quarters  Program to Date

Basic Career 

Services

 (other than self 

service)

Individualized 

Career Services

Training 

Services

Total Current 

Period

 Total 

Previous 

Period

D. Core Indicators of Performance

Total

Covered

Entrants

 Percent 

Served 

Current 

Period

 Percent 

Served 

Previous 

Period

PY        Qtr              National Quarterly Report    

5. Measurable Skill Gains3  (Cohort Period:

Time Period:
(choose only one)

1. Employment Rate (Q2)  (Cohort Period:

2. Employment Rate (Q4) (Cohort Period:

4. Credential Rate3 (Cohort Period:

3. Median Earnings (Cohort Period:

Performance Items

PERIOD COVERED:

3. Covered Entrants Who Received a Staff‐Assisted Service During the Entry Period

E. Veterans' Priority of Service

Performance Items

1. Covered Entrants Who Reached the End of the Entry Period

2. Covered Entrants Who Received a Service During the Entry Period

*Program name to be entered/displayed here. This form does not apply to Title I Youth Program.

1Participant information is based on data given at the point of entry into the program.

2Barriers to Employment are determined at the point of entry into the program.

3Credential Rate and Measurable Skill Gains do not apply to the Wagner-Peyser program.

Public Burden Statement(1205-0521)

Persons are not required to respond to this collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. Respondent’s reply to these reporting requirements is mandatory (Workforce Innovation and Opportunity 

Act, Section 116). Public reporting burden for this collection of information is estimated to average 30 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, searching 

existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the Office of Policy Development and Research ● U.S. 

Department of Labor ● Room N-5641 ● 200 Cons tu on Ave., NW, ● Washington, DC ● 20210.

Do NOT send the completed application to this address.

Program:x WIOA Adult
4/1/2024-6/30/2024

7/1/2022-6/30/2023) 67.3% 70.1% 81.2% 73.8% 74.5%

1/1/2022-12/31/2022) 69.7% 80.4% 73.3% 74.5%

7/1/2022-6/30/2023) $7,693 $9,454 $8,786 $8,686

1/1/2022-12/31/2022) 72.6%

54.4% 72.4% 71.8%

67.6%

$7,172

72.0% 72.6%

7/1/2023-6/30/2024) 61.0%

(Cohort Period:7/1/2023-6/30/2024)
13,623

13,574 99.6% 99.6%

8,016 58.8% 65.3%

2023 6/30/2024




