PY	<b>ZUZ</b> 3	Qtr	6/30/2024	National Qua	arterly Report		Page 1
	Time Period: (choose only one)	☐ Qua	arterly	☑ Rolling 4 Quarters	☐ Program to Date	Program: WIOA Ad	ult
	REPORTING PERIOD COVERED: 4/1/2024-6/30/2024						

NET ON THE TENDS COVERED. 4/ 1/2024-0/30/2024							
Performance Items			Individualized Career Services	Training Services	Total Current Period	Total Previous Period	
A. SUMMARY I	NFORMATION						
1. Total Exiters (Cohort Period: 4/1/2023-3/31/2024)			77,702	77,332	197,504	199,551	
	pants Served (Cohort Period: 7/1/2023-6/30/2024)	45,823	112,486	121,416	279,974	295,686	
	table Individuals (Cohort Period: 7/1/2023-6/30/2024)				168,097	148,319	
B. PARTICIPAN	T SUMMARY AND SERVICE INFORMATION¹ (Cohort Period: 7/1/2023-6/30/2024)						
Sex	1a. Male	23,167	54,196	55,876	133,366	141,153	
S	1b. Female	22,221	57,535	64,419	144,295	152,128	
	2a. Hispanic/Latino	12,571	26,123	26,171	64,914	66,981	
a)	2b. American Indian or Alaskan Native	996	3,434	3,097	7,531	7,879	
Ethnicity/Race	2c. Asian	2,021	4,241	4,056	10,318	10,701	
city/	2d. Black or African American	11,323	40,120	45,167	96,658	101,640	
thni	2e. Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	484	1,046	1,084	2,614	2,713	
ш	2f. White	17,526	48,219	53,691	119,598	127,537	
	2g. More Than One Race	1,365	4,322	3,988	9,682	9,988	
S	3a. Eligible Veterans	1,808	5,058	4,406	11,275	12,377	
Other Demographics	3b. Individuals with a Disability	4,061	11,815	7,996	23,923	24,630	
	3c. Incumbent Workers	33	209	583	825	1,044	
De	3d. Unemployed Individuals	36,643	77,838	69,501	184,162	193,476	
	4a. Secondary School Graduate or Equivalent	20,641	58,586	72,477	151,847	160,592	
ivel	4b. Completed 1 or more years of Postsecondary Education	6,355	13,054	15,449	34,879	37,989	
Education Level	4c. Postsecondary Certification, License, or Educational Certificate (non-degree)	1,567	4,942	5,888	12,399	13,213	
catic	4d. Associate's Degree	3,354	7,148	8,462	18,978	20,492	
Edu	4e. Bachelor's Degree or Equivalent	5,777	10,881	8,601	25,272	26,550	
	4f. Advanced Degree Beyond Bachelor's Degree	2,040	3,990	2,071	8,107	8,391	
C. EMPLOYMEN	NT BARRIER <sup>2</sup> (Cohort Period: 7/1/2023-6/30/2024)						
1. Displaced ho	1. Displaced homemakers		893	843	2,118	2,526	
2. Low-income	2. Low-income individuals		79,539	84,172	187,729	195,191	
3. Older individuals		7,616	14,783	6,744	29,165	31,267	
4. Ex-offenders		4,023	14,494	13,317	31,865	34,050	
5. Homeless inc	5. Homeless individuals or runaway youth			4,690	19,241	19,384	
6. Current or former foster care youth			277	146	496	522	
7. English language learners, individuals with low levels of literacy or facing substantial cultural barriers			27,131	27,866	63,419	63,975	
8. Eligible migrant and seasonal farmworkers			229	416	786	815	
9. Exhausting TANF within 2 years (Part A Title IV of the Social Security Act)			726	596	1,737	1,430	
10. Single parents (Including single pregnant women)			17,659	23,911	46,191	49,168	
11. Long-term (	unemployed (27 or more consecutive weeks)	4,601 4,210	19,395	17,994	41,643	43,320	
					,= .=		

PY	2023	<b>Qtr</b> 6/30/2024	National Qu	arterly Report		Page 2
	Time Period: (choose only one)	☐ Quarterly	☑ Rolling 4 Quarters	☐ Program to Date	Program: WIOA Adult	
	PERIOD COVER	RED: 4/1/2024-6/30/2024				

Performance Items	Basic Career Services (other than self service)	Individualized Career Services	Training Services	Total Current Period	Total Previous Period		
D. Core Indicators of Performance							
1. Employment Rate (Q2) (Cohort Period: //1/ZUZZ-0/3U/ZUZ3)	67.3%	70.1%	81.2%	73.8%	74.5%		
2. Employment Rate (Q4)(Cohort Period: 1/1/2022-12/31/2022)	67.6%	69.7%	80.4%	73.3%	74.5%		
3. Median Earnings (Cohort Period: 7/1/2022-6/30/2023)	\$7,172	\$7,693	\$9,454	\$8,786	\$8,686		
4. Credential Rate <sup>3</sup> (Cohort Period: 1/1/2022-12/31/2022)			72.6%	72.0%	72.6%		
5. Measurable Skill Gains <sup>3</sup> (Cohort Period: 7/1/2023-6/30/2024)		54.4%	72.4%	71.8%	61.0%		

Performance Items		Percent Served Current Period	Percent Served Previous Period
E. Veterans' Priority of Service (COHOIL MEHOU. 1/1/2023-0/30/2024)			
1. Covered Entrants Who Reached the End of the Entry Period	13,623		
2. Covered Entrants Who Received a Service During the Entry Period		99.6%	99.6%
3. Covered Entrants Who Received a Staff-Assisted Service During the Entry Period	8,016	58.8%	65.3%

<sup>\*</sup>Program name to be entered/displayed here. This form does not apply to Title I Youth Program.

## Public Burden Statement (1205-0521)

Persons are not required to respond to this collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. Respondent's reply to these reporting requirements is mandatory (Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act, Section 116). Public reporting burden for this collection of information is estimated to average 30 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, searching

Existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the Office of Policy Development and Research • U.S. Department of Labor • Room N-5641 • 200 Cons tu on Ave., NW, • Washington, DC • 20210.

Do NOT send the completed application to this address.

<sup>1</sup>Participant information is based on data given at the point of entry into the program.

<sup>2</sup>Barriers to Employment are determined at the point of entry into the program.

 $<sup>{\</sup>tt 3Credential}\ {\tt Rate}\ {\tt and}\ {\tt Measurable}\ {\tt Skill}\ {\tt Gains}\ {\tt do}\ {\tt not}\ {\tt apply}\ {\tt to}\ {\tt the}\ {\tt Wagner-Peyser}\ {\tt program}.$